

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

PAGE I

AD	DRESS CORR	ESPONDE	NCE TO A	TENTION OF:	
сниск	BOWMAN				
304-5	58-2157				

SH-₽ +O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
EAGLE CONTRACTORS, LLC
1721 WINFIELD ROAD
WINFIELD, WY. 25213

DATE PRINT	(9033000000000000	- IEP	MS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/ ID OPENING DATE:		07/0//	2011				D.7.D.	0.5	ENTRIO TIME	7.00
		03/24/		CAT	565 680 3566 5663			UP)1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO		EM NUMBE	R		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
001			JB		962-73	3				111111111111111111111111111111111111111
		1								
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER	PROPERTIES	
									•	
									OR THE	
									L PROTECTION,	
									CTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE	
									JECT KNOWN AS	
									EAR MILLTOWN,	
	WEST V						OMILL		EAR HILLIOWHY	
									ALL BE HELD ON	1
									TIES ARE	
									E TO ATTEND TH	i .
									LIFICATION OF	
	THE BI		l.					1	RE THAN ONE	ļ
	BIDDER								NSIVE FOOT	
	WEATHE		חוררו	CULI	IERRA	IN ANL	ע אט/נ	UR	ING INCLEMENT	•
	WEAINE	ĸ.						ļ		
	AN ATT	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE	MADE	AVAIL	AB	LE FOR ALL	
i									L SERVE AS THE	
	OFFICI.	AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING	ATTEN	DANCE	A	T THE MANDATOR	RY
	PRE-BI				ROVIDE			1		
								1	EET WILL RESUL	_ T
	IN DIS							1	TE WILL NOT	RECENED
									ATTENDANCE.	
								İ	HEY HAVE	
	SHEET.								E ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY	
									BIDDER'S	
									CE SHEET. IN	WW.
		-		**		- .		"	,	
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			172		
GNATURE //	<u> </u>	71		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE		IS AND CON	NDIT	IONS DATE	
Onen	ie f	forter.						1-	552-7781	3-28-11
TLE VICE P	EL WELT	FE	® % O ∙	-0343	827				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



HODVEA

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP15310

PAGE

_____2

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TERMS OF SALE

FEIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

01/26/2011 03/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP QUANTITY LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE 1-64 EAST TO THE MARMET EXIT. TAKE RT. 94 SOUTH. TRAVEL 9.5 MILES TO THE SPLIT AND TAKE RT. 3 EAST. | TRAVEL 5.5 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON RT. 5 (PRENTER ROAD). TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 6 MILES TO SITE 1 BESIDE HIGHWAY. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BOONE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

FEIN

TELEPHONE

DATE



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION _ DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/2011				
BID OPENING DATE:	03/24/2011	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
OF CON ISSUAN THE BI COVERA () I FURNIS AN AMO	MMERCIAL GENERAL NCE OF CONTRACT. ID DOCUMENTS, THE AGE REQUIRED IS \$ BUILDERS RISK INS SH PROOF OF BUILD DUNT EQUAL TO 100	LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000. URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
THE BESUBMITED BESUBMITED BESUBMITED BESUB BESUB BESUB BESUBBESUB BESUBBESUB	BONDS: FIVE PERCID PAYABLE TO THE TED WITH EACH BIR SHALL ALSO FURN AND BE PROVIDED DCABLE LETTER OF TOWN WILL \$100,000. PERSO FABLE IN LIEU OF OR LABOR AND MAT	STATE OF WEST VD AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OIN THE FORM OF ACREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO DOMESTER OF CONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND,	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	,
BOND (OF THE REV. 1 ***** AML CO (EXPIRED COMPLE)	**************************************	ING SYSTEM WILL OR. ************** TION FORM OMB #1 1/2013) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI REQUIREMENT UND	BE A REQUIREMENT ******** 029-0119 HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16	
SIGNATURE	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	VDITIONS DATE	



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE CONTRACTORS, LLC

1721 WINAELD ROAD

WINFIELD WN 25213

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

5

ADL	RESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
		_

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	MS OF SAI	.E	SHIP)	/ia	FOB	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	/2011	**************************************						Hadestock pe	
BID OPENING DATE		03/24/	2011	•	<u> </u>	חזא	OPENING TIME	n i	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	<u> </u>	AMOUNT
				INO.					
							ATTACHED TO T		
			!	1			AVS OFFICE AT		
	1		‡	1	S.OSMRE.G		*********	V V V V	
		****		X X X X		******	*****	* * * *	
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			
	WEST Y	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL		
	PERSO	NS DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CON	ITRACTIN	G WORK IN THI		·
							INIA CONTRACT		
							THE CONTRACTO		
							RS LICENSE MA IVISION OF LA		
-							CHARLESTON,	, nua	
		305, PH				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OHARCE STORY	·	
	WEST V	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	11 REQU	IRES ANY		
	PROSPE	ECTIVE	BIDDE	R TO			RACTORS LICEN	SE	
	1	R ON TH	1	i					
	BIDDE	R TO CO	MPLET	E:		\cap	, , ,		
	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME:	• • • • •			GTORS, LLC.	• • • •	
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	. WV o	450.73.			
	THE C	UCCECCE		DDED	11711 DE E	COUIDED	TO EUDITON .		
							TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE		
	1	CHASE O	!	ı	l	SE INTO	N TO ISSUANCE	Ui	
				ļ ·					
				APP	LICABLE L	AW			
	THE WE	EST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, P	URCHASI	NG DIVISION R	ULES	
	& REGI	ULATION	S, AN	D THE	INFORMAT	ION PRO	VIDED IN THE	-	
	!						PURCHASING		
	!			OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THIS		
	PRUCUI	REMENT.	,				Permanent		
	<u>, </u>		1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	and the state of t	NDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE	we I	The				TELEPHONE	4-552-7781	DATE	3-28-11

80-0343827



HOUDAR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

Request for Quotation

þ

RFQ NUMBER DEP15310

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTERMS 01/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H I P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O	В	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:	Nicolando estado e	03/24/	2011	reionaren erriki		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YT{TV	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	VIBER.	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.	•					
		(C)		ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SHA	LL NOT BI	·
			BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION	OF THE			
3	ALLOTT				R THE CON				• •
	CURTUE	(D)			S CONCERN				
t e		MED HE		N IHE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICALION	S	
	CONTAL	IAPD HP	NEIN.						
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:						
					ACT MAY B				
					THE DIREC				
					NY OTHER				
					E CONTRAC AYS WRITT				
					RECEIPT				Y
		MINATE				KEQUEU!		14) L 14 I	
			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUC	CESSFUL	
	VENDOR		0574	+					
	PEDMIT	(A)			L NECESSA ORTATION				
					THE JOB S		PRENI AN,	U	
		(B)			Y AND ALL		ED CONSTI	RUCTION	
-	PERMIT	S OR R			PERMITS.				
	(5) T		1		CATIONS:	TDACT C		T. 5.1	
	ACCORD				THIS CON ECIFICATI				
					LLTOWN PO			SAID	
			ŀ		_		- 	-	·
					RPORATED				
					AUSES AND				
					F THIS CO IN-HOUSE				
		IRONME				DI INE	WY DEPAI	KIBENI.	
					LETION:	-			
	Angganggan arawana	500000000000000000000000000000000000000						7-27-	
SIGNATURE				OEF RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONTELEPHONE	NUTTIONS	DATE	
TITLE]FE	IN				1		



SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

PΑ	ĞĒ		
		•	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/24/2011 01:30PM CAT LINE YTITIVALID UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES. FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

RFQ NUMBER

9

 4 O D D C C C C C	555555			
 ADDRESS:CC	HHESPUNI	JENCESK	DATTEN	DONINE
 	3,15,200,201,300,00	***********		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2 . THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

PAGE

10

CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

ر-₽ +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/24/2011 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TE! EPHONE



HOOM

TITLE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

11

CHUCK BOWMAN 3.0.4 - 558 - 2157

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 01/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

FEIN



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE CONTRACTORS, LIC 1721 WINFIELD ROAD

WINFIELD, WV 25213

State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	F(B.C		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/								·	l	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/24/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUM	BER	UNF	TPRICE		AMOUNT
				110					200000	
	OPENIN	G DATE	۰							
	773 A		CNDA	C110111	D DE ECOM		KNOLII EDG	א עמ מיי		
					D BE FORM TO THE ST		1		ì	
			i		ULATIONS		1		114 •	
					ENT SHALL		4		.	
			1		E ONLY EX		ł .			
			1		D FOR THE		J		ŀ	
			1		TIME AND		i			
•										
	REV. 1	1/96					11/10/10/10	•		
	EXHIBI	T 10	·							
		;		:	DEOUT	CTTTON	NO.: .DE	D1 = 710		
					KEÑOI	2111014	NO.: .DE	. 6 1 2 3 1 0 4	• • •	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								1	
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING	CHECKEI	o	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE N	ECESSAR	Y REVIS	CONS TO	MY	
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFIC	ATION,	ETC.			
	ADDEND	UM NO.	' S :						I	
	<u> </u>			∂an∈	03-14	2016				
	NO. 1		e 6	- 1 -		_			İ	
	NO 3									
	NO. 2								İ	
	NO. 3									
									1	· -
	NO. 4								1	
	NO. 5									
				_						
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE RECE	IPT OF	TH	
	<u> </u>		l	L SEE RE	l Verse side for t	ERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	7 -	1 k	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	TELEPHONE	4-552-7	D.	ATE	A2 26 //
Danni	7, 7	~~~~				30	4-225-1	101		03-28-11

80-0343827



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE CONTRACTURE, LLC. WINTERD WV. 257213

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15310

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

January 1 tox 5 304-552-7781 03.28-11					4							
SECRETURE O \$ / 24 / 2011 SID OPENING TIME 01:50PM COMMITTY DOP NO TEMNUSSEE OUT OF BIDS. ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, MV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEENEVERSE SIDE FOR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED.	Participant (2012)	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	Æ	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGH	TTERMS
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN METITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE ASSUMED TO THE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DATE PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, MY 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEEMEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FILLSPACE SEEMEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FILLSPACE FILLSPACE SEEMEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FILLSPACE FILLSPACE FILLSPACE OT 28-1/			03/26/	2011			DID	005070		<u></u> .		
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE O3 - 28 - 2051 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DATE PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEEMEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEEMEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PURCHASING OF 256-1/1	LINE	014			CAT	OTENASII				01		
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING, ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEERVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FILEPHONE					NO	HEWING	MOEN	U	NH PRICE		AM	OUNT
REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE Ann. J. Just Date 03 - 28 - 11	9	VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM SPECIF	MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO	CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY	LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A	THAT AN TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING ADDE NDUM	Y VERBA ADE DUF REPRESE ONLY D TO TH IS BIN	AL RING AN' ENTATIVE Y THE HE NDING.	Y ES		
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-552-776/ DATE 03-26-1/		 REV. 1		28.		ICE						
SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-552-7761 DATE 03-26-11		D P B 2	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA	ON AST			The state of the s		
TELEPHONE 7 707 DATE 03 - 28 - 11		THE EN	VELOPE	LD CO	HE BI	D MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDERED	E FACE	OF		
TIC	SIGNATURE	1	7.1		- No 1 -	ENGL GIVE FURT	TELEPHONE		ne i	DATE	```	
	TITLE .	e J	FEI	N Can	13062	2C n 7	304-					'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

EAGLE CONTRACTORS, LLC WINFIELD, WW. 25213

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	~~~					D.T.D.	ODENTHO TIME	0.1	ZODM
BID OPENING DATE:	2000000000000	03/24/		CAT			OPENING TIME		30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUME	3ER:	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	ın.:			DEP15310				
			<u> </u>						·
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		03/24/2011	-	,		
	חופ	ENING	TIME		1:30 PM				
	D10 0.	LIVINO							
							TO NECECCARY		
					NG YOUR BI		IS NECESSARY		
				OANDI		•	304-755-3	150)
					 		201-123-2		•
	VENDOB	euniii	ם וופ	МТТ·Ь	ITH THEIR	תוא Т	F CHRRENT		•
							T PROCESSING:		
					1721	WINF	IELD ROAD		
				 	WINFIE	<u>- (U) - , </u>	WV. 2521	5 _	•
						,			
	1)	1	AME OF PER	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	i	NING T	1	1		201/ 5	2001		
		SARRIE	Į., <i>"</i> .	1.63		304-3	52-7781		·
							And the state of t		
	*****	v 711 16	10 7		UD 05 PE0	DEDIS	 	таі •	73,900.°°
	****	2 1UT?	13 '	115 56	40 01 KI W	י בי וביי	J. G. XXXXXX , G		
							·		
				<u></u>					

80-0343827

MILLTOWN PORTALS DEP15310

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Cor	mpany N	lame:	EA	GLE	Con	TRAC	TORS	, uc
Åd	dress:	17	21	LVINF	ieu	ROA	Q.	
	W	/NA	でい	, W	V.	252	13	
	· · · · · · · · ·				<i>J</i>			

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 6000 <u>50</u>
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	3000,00	\$ 3000. ºº
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 1000. ºº
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 6000, <u>oo</u>
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER		\$ 1600. °©
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION		\$ 1000° 50
8.1	² ea.	TYPE I BAT GATE		\$ 8000, <u>20</u>
8.2	l ea.	TYPE II BAT GATE		\$ 6000.00
8.3	4 ea.	WET MINE SEALS		\$ 36,000.00
9.0	Lump Sum	STRUCTURE DEMOLITION	5300.00	\$ 5300,00
				\$
				\$
				\$
·				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			-	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
- 1				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL	*************************************	\$ 7 3,900. 00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: <u>EAGLE (MPACTORS</u> , <u>LU</u> Tax Payer ID No.: <u>80-0343827</u> Address: <u>1721</u> Winfield Rom City: <u>Winfield</u> State: <u>WV</u> Zip Code: <u>25213</u> Phone: <u>304-552-7</u> 78 Fax No.: 304-735-3150 E-mail address: <u>adento gefine.com</u>
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership (LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Brank Foster, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:	EAGLE	CONTRACTURE	UC.
			7

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	M. STOPHON FORTER	Position/Title	PRESIDENT
Address	1721 WINFIELD ROAD	Telephone #	304-755-1600
	WINFIELD, WU. WILL	% of Ownership	100.90
Begin Date:	02-06-09	Ending Date:	
Name	BAMIE F. BOTER	Position/Title	VICE-PRESIDENT
Address	29 CHANDLER CIRCLE	Telephone #	100- President 304-552-778
	SCOTT DEPUT WU 25,760	% of Ownership	0,06
Begin Date:	02-06-09	Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name	•	Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.
2 You may obtain your business? Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
DEP15310

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060901 304-552-7781 EAGLE CONTRACTORS LLC 1721 WINFIELD RD

WINFIELD WV 25213

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/14/2011								-		
BID OPENING DATE:		03/29/2011			BID			OPENING TIME O		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBI	ER	UNITP	RICE	AMOUNT
							000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	*****	****	****	* ADD	ENDUM	NO.	1 ***	******	*****	*
										·
								LS PROJEC		
								THE REVI		
	DECULT	SPECI	FICAL	IONS	Q/A,	AND	REVISE	D DRAWING	AS A	Y STATE OF THE STA
	RESULI	Ur IH	E MAN	DATUR	Y PRE-	BID !	MEFIIN	G DATED 0	2/24/11	• [
	ופת חופ	ENTNO	DATE	AND T	TME AD	E EV	TENDED	EDON 07/	27 72011	
	TO 03/					EEX	IENDED	FROM 03/	24/2011	
	10 037	27/201	I AI	1:50	rr.					
	****	****	****	* NO	NTUED :	CHAN	CEC XX	*********	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	***	× 140	OINEK	CHAN	GES XX	****	****	
									•	
				;						
								•		
										The state of the s
0001			JB	ŀ	962-73			•	•	
		1								
	RECLAM/	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	AND	& OTH	ER PROPER	ΓIES	
							ŀ			·
				Ī						
	-	l								70 000
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF RE	= Q ·	DEP15	310 ****	TOTAL:	
										.]
ļ		1	ļ							
		-								
						<u> </u>				
SIGNATURE //		<u> </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERM	AS AND CON	DITIONS	la same	
Some Some	me F.	tosta	-			1155	2011 1000 -	1-552-778	DATE	3-28-2011
TITLE VIEW SON	~ / · ·	FEI	N C'a	-01:00	10 A	<u> </u>		ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VICE - PRES	MONTO	NIDINIA T	**************************************	03438	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	NID 85	DDECC ::	í i		ı
vvHt	WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'									

Bond# 17915

Agency_	Pu	rchasi	ng -	Env	Protec	ction
RĚQ.P.Ö)#	DEP15	310			

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	signed. Fagle Contractors, ILC								
# 1771 Minfield Rd Uinfield UV 25213	oc Principal and 2017/1985 MARTINE AND GENERAL								
Insurance Companyof 18100 Jefferson Park Rd #104 Middleburg, a corp	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of								
New York with its principal office in the City of Atlanta (24 as Suraty are held and firmly bound unto the State								
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of and Ninety and no	1x Hundred 3,690.00) for the payment of which,								
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our h	neirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.								
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the								
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto DEP 15310	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for								
······	·								
NOW THEREFORE,									
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter in hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation is force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	hall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full								
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agre way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension.	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby								
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations								
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pre	sents to be signed by their proper officers, this								
Principal Corporate Seal	Fagle Contractors II.C								
(Tariotpai Sorporate Osak	(Name of Principal)								
	By Junie & Joth								
	(Must be President or								
	Vice President)								
	VICE-MELIDENT. (Title)								
Surety Corporate Seal	Southwest Marine and General Insurance Company								
	(Name of Surety)								
	Andrew C. Heaner								
	Andrew C. Heaner								

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

919 Third Avenue 10th Floor New York, New York 10022

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these presents, that the SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Donald J. Kersey, Birmingham, Alabama, Diane M. Bailey, Phoenix, Arizona, Stefan E. Tauger, Parker, Colorado, Andrew C. Heaner, Atlanta, Georgia, Richard L. Shanahan, Atlanta, Georgia, Lloyd Randall Deal, Kennesaw, Georgia, Arthur S. Johnson, Atlanta, Georgia, Donald H. Gibbs, Atlanta, Georgia, Jessica I. Boone, Locust Grove, Georgia, Martha G. Ross, Charlotte, North Carolina. Jeffery L. Booth, Parma, Ohio, James E. Feldner, West Lake, Ohio, David R. Brett, Columbia, South Carolina, Cheryl L. Torrao, Canton, Georgia, Garry W. Black, Murfreesboro, Tennessee, and Diane L. McLain, Fitchburg, Wisconsin EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million Dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of December, 2006:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and, that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its Vice President and attested by its Secretary this 20th day of June, 2008.

Attest:	SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
**	Ву:
- 1 M.L	Thomas J. Iacopelli, Vice President
By: Jau Hotel	(/
Paul J. Hart, Secretary	V
STATE OF NEW YORK	
SS:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	
On this 20th day of June, 2008, before that he resides in the Westchester County, State of	me personally came <u>Thomas J. Iacopelli</u> to me known, who being by me duly swom, did depose and say New York, at 75 Taxter Road, Irvington, New York 10533, that he is the Vice President of
SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSU	RANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he
knows the seal of the said corporation; that the sea	affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name
thereto pursuant to due authorization.	ALL QUADNED!
STATE OF NEW YORK Notary Pub	M. GUARNERI Dilic, State of New York Motary Public, State of New York
SS: NO.	
	in Richmond County 19 Commission Expires 2009
Commission Ex	pires November 19, 20

I, the undersigned, the Secretary of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Arizona Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at the City of New York, Dated the

Number 17915



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VINGINIA
COUNTY OF PITNAM, TO-WIT:
I, BARRIE F. FOSTOR, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of EAGLE CONTRACTORS, LLC.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>EAGLE CONTRACTORS</u> LLC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
EAGLE CONTRACTORS, LLC (Company Name)
By: Some Total
Title: Vice - PRESIDENT
Date: $3 - 28 - 2011$ The department of the performance of the perfo
Taken subscribed and sworld to before the single-
By Commission expires Now 14, 2020
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA (Notary Public)
NOTARY PUBLIC CATHY S. DENT CA
THIS AFT THAT THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFQ No. <u>DEP 15310</u>

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE CONTRACTORS EAGLE Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28 day of ____ My Commission expires ____ NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SE OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **NOTARY PUBLIC** CATHY S. DENT 200 KEN LAKE ESTATES

WINFIELD, WV 25213 My commission expires November 14, 2020